I performed by the second	
Department of State.	
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF	
CLC PROPERTIES CORPORATION	
I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that duplicate originals of an Application of <u>CLC PROPERTIES CORPORATION</u>	
for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State.	
duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, 1 issue this Certificate of	
Authority toCLC PROPERTIES CORPORATION	
to transact business in this State under the name <u>CLC PROPERTIES CORPORATION</u>	
and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
for such Certificate.	
Dated September 19, 1984	
to transact business in this State under the nameand attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application for such Certificate. Dated September 19, 1984	
Corporation Clerk	
	ШĒ.

APPLICATION	FOR CERTIFICA	TE OF AUTHORITY
of Authority to transact business in your	State, and for that purp	ed Corporation hereby applies for a Certificate pose submits the following statement:
		s Corporation
2. *The name which it shall use in Ida	ho isN/A	
3 It is incorporated under the laws of	Ohio	
4. The date of its incorporation is	August 1, 198	4 and the period of its
duration is <u>perpetual</u> 5. The address of its principal offic	ce in the state or count	ity under the laws of which is the t
8275 North High Street	-, Columbus, O	hio 43085
6. The address to which corresponde	nce should be addressed	if different from that in item 5
7. The street address of its proposed Boise, Idaho 83701	registered office in Idah	o is, and the name of its proposed
8. The purpose of purposes which re	brobood to Lance	CORPORATION SYSTEM
To engage in any la	wful act or a	ctivities for which
corporations may qu	alify in this	state.
9. The names and respective address Name	ses of its directors and of Office	fficers are: Address
(SEE ATTACHED LIST)	)	
10. The aggregate number of shares shares without par value, is:	which it has authority	to issue, itemized by classes, par value of shares, and
Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are Without Par Value
100	Common	\$.01 Par Value
·		
		(continued on reverse

	Class	Par Value Per Share on S Are Without	
100	Common	\$.01 Par Va	alue
12. The corporation accepts an State of Idaho.	id shall comply with th	e provisions of the Constitution	on and the laws of th
13. This Application is accompa of the state or country of in		corporate existence or status, iss icate should not be over 90 days	
Dated September	13	, 19 _ <b>_84</b>	
	CLC	Properties Corpo	ration
	By Ma	my Augo Gold they	nite
	Mar	Jane Goldthwaite Its Vice Pr	2
	Q	V Its Vice Pr	esident
	and to	hn H Gerdue	
		Its <u>Asst.</u>	Secretary
STATE OFOhio COUNTY OFFranklin I,	) ss:	, a notary public, o	do hereby certify that c
12	of Septembe	er, 19_84, p	ersonally appeared befo
thisday		who haing by ma first dul	y sworn, declared that l
	Idthwaite		/ - · · ·, · · · · · ·
me Mary Jane Go			rnoration
		CLC Properties Co	rporation
me Mary Jane Go	ent of ument asVice	CLC Properties Co	
me Mary Jane Go is the Vice Preside that he signed the foregoing doc	ent of ument asVice	CLC Properties Co	
me Mary Jane Go is the Vice Preside that he signed the foregoing doc	ent of ument asVice	CLC Properties Co	
me Mary Jane Go is the Vice Preside that he signed the foregoing doc statements therein contained are	entof ument asVice e true.	CLC Properties Con President of the con Donna Me Notary Public Me	rporation and that the
me Mary Jane Go is the Vice Preside that he signed the foregoing doc	entof ument asVice e true.	CLC Properties Con President of the con Donna Me Notary Public Me	rporation and that the

## CLC Properties Corporation

DIRECTORS

Jack Van Fossen	8275 North High Columbus, Ohio	
Don L. Luke	8275 North High Columbus, Ohio	
Wm. A. Copeland	8275 North High Columbus, Ohio	

## OFFICERS

Jack Van Fossen	Chairman and President	8275 North High Street Columbus, Ohio 43085
Don L. Luke	Executive Vice President	8275 North High Street Columbus, Ohio 43085
Mary Jane Goldthwaite	Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary	8275 North High Street Columbus, Ohio 43085
Robert W. Miller	Vice President	8275 North High Street Columbus, Ohio 40385
John H. Perdue	Treasurer and Assistant Secretary	8275 North High Street Columbus, Ohio 43085

ł

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

## I, Sherrod Brown

do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show CLC PROPERTIES CORPORATION., an Ohio corporation, Charter # 638825, principal location Columbus, Franklin County, incorporated on August 1, 1984; and said corporation remains in GOOD STANDING on our records as of this date.

> WITNESS my hand and official seal at Columbus, Ohio, this <u>llTH</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, A. D. 19<sup>84</sup>.

Sherrod Brown Secretary of State

